
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
ITEM : WF317814 / 816
FULL BED W/STORAGE

Page: 1 of 17



Page: 2 of 17

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
ITEM : WF317814 / 816

F6

G6

G6

G5

F5

F5

G7
A5

F1

F3

F3

F3 F2

F3

F3

F3

G3

G4

F6

G6

F5

G6

F5

G7

A6

G1

G2

G2

F4

B5

B4

B3

B4

B3

B4
B1

A3

A4

D1
D2

D1
D1

D2

D1

D1

D1

D2
D1

D3

D3

D3

B2

B1

B4

A1

A2

C

C

E1

E2

E3

E4

E5

E6

E1

E2

E3

E4

E5

E6

E1

E2

E3

E4

E5

E6

E1

E2

E3

E4

E5

E6



Page: 3 of 17

Part List & Hardware List
(Box 1 - WF317814)

A1 A2 A3

A4

A1 A2

A3

A4

C

C

E1

E1 E2

E3 E4

E2

E3
E4

E6

B5

B5

G2

G2
G3

G3

1PC 1PC 1PC

1PC 1PC 2PCS

4PCS 4PCS

4PCS 4PCS 8PCS

2PCS 1PC

D3

D3

3PCS



Page: 4 of 17

Part List
(Box 2 - WF317816)

A5 A6 B1

B2 B3 B4

A5 A6

B1

B2 B3 B4

D1

D1 D2

D2

E5

E5

F1

F1 F2 F3

F4 F5

F2 F3

F4
F5

F6

F6

G1

G1

G4
G5

G4 G5

G6

G7

G6

G7

1PC 1PC 2PCS

1PC 2PCS 4PCS

7PCS 3PCS 4PCS

1PC 1PC 6PCS

1PC 4PCS 2PCS

1PC 1PC 1PC

4PCS

2PCS



Page: 5 of 17

Allen key screw M6 x 80 mm
14pcs

1

Allen key bolt M6 x 100 mm
 8pcs

Wood dowel Ø8 x 30 mm
8pcs

2 3

Allen key screw M6 x 60 mm
14pcs

4

M6*13 

5

 8pcs

6

Allen key bolt M6 x 25 mm
 5pcs

7

Allen key
2pcs

8 9

10 11 12

13 14 15

16 17

Steel bracket
6pcs

WHEEL
16pcs

Handle
4pcs

 Bolt M4 x 15 mm
 8pcs

Screw round head M4x20mm
4pcs

Wood Screw M4x25mm
33pcs

Wood Screw M4x20mm
48pcs

Wood Screw M4x30mm
20pcs

Wood Screw M3.5x12mm
32pcs

Wood Screw M3.5x10mm
12pcs

ASSEMBLY TOOLS REQUIRED (NOT INCLUDED)

Part List & Hardware List
(Box 1 - WF317814)



Page: 6 of 17

STEP: 1 Following below innustration

STEP: 2 Following below innustration

1

7
4 pcs

1

1

1
8 pcs

1

-Using hardware #1 connect B1,B2,B4 with A1,A2

-Using hardware #1 connect B1,B3,B4,B5 with A3,A4

7

7

B5



Page: 7 of 17

STEP: 3 Following below innustration
2

7
8 pcs

3

2

3

5
2

5

8 pcs

4 pcs

-Using hardware #2,#3,#5 connect Frame(Completed on step:1,2) with C.

C

C

C



Page: 8 of 17

STEP: 4 Following below innustration

3

3

4

4

4

7

3
14 pcs

2 pcs

-Using hardware #3,#4 connect G3,G6,G7,F5,F6 with A5, A6, F1, F2

3

4

7

4

7



Page: 9 of 17

STEP: 5 Following below innustration

3

6

7

7

1

7

2 pcs

3

6

3

3

2 pcs

2 pcs

-Using hardware #1,#3,#6 connect Frame(Completed on step:3,4) with G4,G5.



Page: 10 of 17

STEP: 6 Following below innustration

8
6 pcs

16
12 pcs

8

16



Page: 11 of 17

STEP: 7 Following below innustration

STEP: 8 Following below innustration

4 pcs

1717

9 pcs

12

12
-Using hardware #12
connect Frame
(Completed on step:7)
with G1,G2.

F3

F3

F3

F3

F3

F3



Page: 12 of 17

STEP: 9 Following below innustration

STEP: 10 Following below innustration

7

6
3 pcs

6 7
-Using hardware #6 connect D2 with D3

7

20 pcs

14



Page: 13 of 17

STEP: 11 Following below innustration

STEP: 12 Following below innustration

E4

E3

E5

E1

24 pcs

13

13

-Using hardware #13 connect E3,E4 with E1



Page: 14 of 17

STEP: 13 Following below innustration

STEP: 14 Following below innustration

24 pcs

13
-Using hardware #13 connect Frame(Completed on step:12) with E2

E6

E213



Page: 15 of 17

STEP: 15 Following below innustration

STEP: 16 Following below innustration

24 pcs

12-Using hardware #12 connect Frame(Completed on step:14) with E6

12

32 pcs

15

16 pcs

9

15
9

E6

12

12



STEP: 18 Following below innustration

Page: 16 of 17

STEP: 17 Following below innustration

4 pcs

10

8 pcs

11
10

11

10

11



Page: 17 of 17


	AI - WF3178 Model
	AI - WF3178 Model
	AI - WF3178 Model
	AI - WF3178 Model
	AI - WF3178 Model
	AI - WF3178 Model
	AI - WF3178 Model
	AI - WF3178 Model
	AI - WF3178 Model
	AI - WF3178 Model
	AI - WF3178 Model
	AI - WF3178 Model
	AI - WF3178 Model
	AI - WF3178 Model
	AI - WF3178 Model
	AI - WF3178 Model
	AI - WF3178 Model

